

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 28, 2025

Contact: Wendy Voelker, CDCO

216-342-4016

wvoelker@beinmotion.org

INMOTION® PARTNERS WITH CLEVELAND INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL FOR #CIFF49

BEACHWOOD, OH (February 28, 2025) – InMotion® is proud to be a Community Partner for the 49th Cleveland International Film Festival (CIFF49) and is honored to be paired with the short documentary film *Third Act*, directed by Tadashi Nakamura.

Third Act (Japan, 2025) is an intimate documentary exploring the life and legacy of Robert A. Nakamura, a pioneering Japanese American photographer and filmmaker, through the lens of his relationship with his son, Tadashi Nakamura. The film delves into themes of art, grief, and fatherhood in the wake of Robert's Parkinson's disease diagnosis, offering a deeply personal perspective on the impact of the disease.

At InMotion®, we are dedicated to empowering people with Parkinson's disease (PD) through wellness programs, exercise, and support, all offered at no cost to our clients. Our partnership with CIFF49 and *Third Act* aligns perfectly with our mission, as the film highlights the emotional and artistic journey of a family navigating life with PD.

CIFF49 will take place Thursday, March 27 – Saturday, April 5, 2025, at Playhouse Square. *Third Act* will be screened on Saturday, April 5 at 2:20pm. The full list of films and showtimes is now available at www.clevelandfilm.org. CIFF49 member tickets go on sale March 7, and public ticket sales begin March 14. We encourage our community to attend the festival and experience this powerful documentary.

About InMotion®

InMotion® leads the way in offering community-based wellness for people with Parkinson's disease, providing healing arts, physical wellness, education, support, and symptom-specific programs to help our clients feel better every day. We serve clients at our Beachwood, Ohio location and remotely via Zoom. As a nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization, we rely on generous donors to offer our programs at no cost to our clients. Learn more at www.beinmotion.org.

About CIFF

Now entering its 49th year, the Cleveland International Film Festival (CIFF) is a nonprofit organization dedicated to showcasing the best in independent cinema. CIFF offers year-round programming, including the annual film festival, educational initiatives, and community screenings. www.clevelandfilm.org

###

Follow InMotion™ on social media:

Facebook: @inmotionwellness

Instagram: @inmotion_oh